G.N. 5262

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

2340187
2497618
2116261
2643456
0805140
1892178
2857453
1195396
0835659
2507165
2284661
2068881
2815797
2621705
1457205
3059627
2104076
3023550
3019081
0964412
0200804
3007057
3037520
3114925
2909418
1669939

16TWO PTE LIMITED

ABERY LIMITED

ACA FINANCIAL COMPANY LIMITED
APDIB HOLDING FINANCE LIMITED
APEXONE INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
ASATEX CORPORATION LIMITED

ASIA ARTFORALL CULTURE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

ASIA HARVEST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ASIA MANOR DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

ASSET VAST LIMITED

Academy for the International Community HK Limited
Asia Pacific Investment Finance Leasing Co., Limited
Astral Sun International Company Limited

BAOLZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

BESCON INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

BEST OF NATURE ASIA LIMITED -THE-
BESTMAN CORPORATION LIMITED

BIG MASTER TRADING LIMITED

BLACK ORANGE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
BOODY INTERNATIONAL (H.K.) CO., LIMITED
Bacardi (HK) Limited

Baoxiang Trading Co., Limited

Baple Evo Limited

Beauty and Yin Mei Limited

C&L'S Wine Co., Limited

CAPITAL ELECTRONICS (H.K.) LIMITED
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3029581
2877084

3022612
3080642
2906591
1702858

26067225
1314910
2907095
2907105
2909279
2909280
0843911
2320687
0614088
2942625
2859080

2908839
2796600
2313933
2316272
2519150
2234532
2683975
2819244
2144982
1471956
2852676
2911772
1372375
2491718
1447686

CCK CPA Limited

CDH (International) Capital Holdings Limited

CHARM GRACE CORPORATION LIMITED
CHEN CHEN TRADING LIMITED
CHINA DONGYOU GROUPHOLDING LIMITED

CHINA INTERNATIONAL BODY-MIND-SPIRIT UNIVERSITY CO.,
LIMITED

CHINA TOWN NEWSPAPER GROUP LIMITED
CHINA XIANGWEI GROUP LIMITED

COMPASS SHIPPING 78 CORPORATION LIMITED
COMPASS SHIPPING 79 CORPORATION LIMITED
COMPASS SHIPPING 80 CORPORATION LIMITED
COMPASS SHIPPING 81 CORPORATION LIMITED
CONCORD TAXATION LIMITED

COSMO PRODUCT INNOVATION LIMITED
CROWN EARTH INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CSG-Haofeng Investment Lab Limited

CTPHARM (HK) CO., LIMITED

Chun Yin Motorsport Co Limited

ClickX Limited

Concreate Limited

Coomooroo Resources Corp., Limited

Cowboy Global Limited

DAOZE LIMITED

DAWSON INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
DHW Holding Limited

DIGIFLAVOR CO., LIMITED

DUBOL GROUP CO., LIMITED

EAST FULL TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
EASYTO CONSULTANT LIMITED

EDISA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
EIBESEN INDUSTRIAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
EMPIRE GROUP CONSULTANTS LIMITED
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1786848
1041264
1830340
2468278
2315754
2509274
2373720
1310191
2373919
2341454
2293401
1883770
1515062
3019442
2804888
2928268
26063565
2658997
2124500
1138103
1792380
2390899
1464529
3020214
3023461
3036337
2161187
2514875
2974196
2365050
2339817
2851473
2467286

ERIC CENTRAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

ESI-ATE HOLDINGS LIMITED

EYEKISS DESIGN & MARKETING CONSULTANCY LIMITED
Elitian Intermusic Ensemble Limited

FANTASTIC RETURNS (HONG KONG) LIMITED

FIRST HUGE LIMITED

FOCHUD COMPANY LIMITED

FORTUNE (HK) INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
Fancy Optical Co., Limited

Finertone (H.K) Technology Co., Limited

Fulik Limited

Full Mind Education Limited

GARMENT EXPRESS TRADING LIMITED

GARYANNY 1109 LIMITED

GATHERING STORE COMPANY LIMITED

GERMANY TEDAO CABLE GROUP CO., LIMITED
GLOBAL ASIA PLANNING LIMITED

GLOBAL FOODS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
GLORIOUS PROPERTY AGENCY LIMITED
GOLDCREDIT COMPANY LIMITED

GOODLY ELECTRONIC COMPANY LIMITED

GRAND FOREST (ASIA) LIMITED

GRAND SMART CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED
GTS Global Telecom Solutions Limited

Ginmobi Limited

GoFront Technology Limited

Golf City Limited

Gongbang International (HK) Company Limited

Good Taste Frozen Food Limited

Good in Technology Co., Limited

Greentom North America Limited

H&Y FAMILY OFFICE CO., LIMITED

HAOKANG INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
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2665074
3007154
2483419
2343545
2909982
2505166
2682040
2682037
1538655

2499842
2918479
2358821
2342720
0020147

1125068
2008978
2901419

0944932
2916582
3029082
2915751
1120850
2984307

1015128
2486774
2502915
0408556
2686628
2935623
2931189
2934560

HAWSON GLOBAL INDUSTRY LIMITED

HEI YAN LIMITED

HK DAISHUMAN CLOTHING LIMITED

HK DAXINLI LIMITED

HK HERCULES INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HK HONGYI INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
HK HUITE LIMITED

HK JINGBANG LIMITED

HK LUKSOEY JEWELLERY GROUP LIMITED

HK RZJG TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK SINORICH HOLDINGS LIMITED

HK TIANJING SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT LIMITED
HK WGT TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG & KOWLOON SNAKE MERCHANTS
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

HONG KONG AH DAO INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG G.Y.L GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG HAIYT INTERNATIONAL BIOTECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

HONG KONG RUNQI PETROCHEMICALS CO. LIMITED
HONG KONG SCP COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG SHENGKE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG ZHONGYING TRADING LIMITED

HONG TAI INTERNATIONAL TRADING (HONGKONG) LIMITED
HONGKONG ITALY UNFORGETTABLE LUGGAGE PRODUCTS

CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG JINHUILAI GROUP LIMITED

HONYSTAR TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
HUGE STEP INVESTMENT LIMITED
HUNDRED YEAR NOMINEES LIMITED

Hao Ren International Trade Co., Limited

Hesther International industrial co., Limited

Hong Kong Houny Engineering Limited

Hong Kong Newbeing Network Technology Co., Limited
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1361730
2941746
2817133
2836279
2490877
2909158
3049716
2011572
3004065
2461791
3019082
2047431
2834769
2807988

0320350
1321836
2902891

1258296
2477727
2862733
2772588
2623442
2934758
0128781
2442824
2803728
0722183
2193010
0309641
2593080
1907096
1630091

Hong Kong Snail Culture Technology Company Limited
Honghu Technologies Hong Kong Limited

Hongkong Ditao Development Limited

Hongkong Hotman Digital Machine Co., Limited
Hongkong Mistozo Biological International Limited
Hongkong X-Pure Cosmetology Co. Limited
Hongruixing Trading Limited

Hopro Yunyu Technology Co., Limited

Huayi International Trade Co., Limited

Hyssop Flower Boutique Limited

IKIGAT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
IMPORTATEUR DIRECT LIMITED

INTELLIGENT DRIVE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL NEW AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

JACK-GO (HK) LIMITED
JADE TOWN TRADING DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
JAPAN HEALTH RESOURCE TRADING (HK) LIMITED

JASMINE BEAUTY CONSULTANT COMPANY LIMITED
JLL UNICORN LIMITED

JiaCheng Industry Technology Limited

Joy Tone (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

KAER LIGHTING CO., LIMITED

KANY GROUP CO., LIMITED

KEN CATTON ENTERPRISES LIMITED

KEN YIP ELECTRICAL COMPANY LIMITED
KIM PROSPEROUS TRADING LIMITED
KINGMAN LO PRODUCTIONS LIMITED
KINGMAX LIMITED

KOLET INVESTMENTS LIMITED
KOSTINER LIMITED

Kong Yue International Travel Limited

LADYBUG LIMITED
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1165218
1336429
2558419
3035717
1847534
2055187
2545426
1986363
2905908
2780715
3019089
0827037
0300883
2705622
0066501

0304760
2631085
1270449
2574662
1085718
2935763
1478895
2476188
2753076
2524450
0966196
1043143
2495204
1167700

2939721
1276503
0271228
3019094

LDS Technology Limited

LIFE TRANSFORMER LIMITED
LIKEWAY ENGINEERING CORPORATION LIMITED
LLOIVNEG LIMITED

LNG Bunkering AE Limited

LOCKIN HARDWARE CO., LIMITED
LONG BLOSSOM INDUSTRY LIMITED
LOOPS LIMITED

LS GROUP GLOBAL LIMITED

LUSON HONG KONG CO., LIMITED
MALTESE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
MARAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
METRO UNIT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
MING HONG TAI INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

MING KEE CONSTRUCTION & DECORATION COMPANY,
LIMITED

MODERATE LIMITED

Mars Distribution (HK) Limited

Master Choice Consultancy Limited

Mentor Me Limited

Ming Tat Knitting Limited

NOUVASANT HK LIMITED

Nanjing CHICO Pharmaceutical Co., Limited
Ningbo Glantu co., Limited

Norinco Development Limited

ON A ROLL LIMITED

ORIENT BEST INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

PARKLAND COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES COMPANY LIMITED

PETITUDE COMPANY LIMITED -THE-

PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CO.,

LIMITED
PHONELINK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

PIONEER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
PRETEX TRADING LIMITED
PURPLE MANGO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
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1826750 Pangea Group Limited
2955746 People's Science and Culture Publishing House Limited KNERES LR IR ATR A E]

2006233 Probe FinTech (Hong Kong) Company Limited }’;Effﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁi(é%)ﬁﬁﬁ/&ﬁj

2772651 Q Exchange Limited REHARAIRAE

2449545 QINGDAO AGILE LOGISTICS LIMITED B AR A
1358889 RAM STAR TECHNOLOGY (H.K.) LIMITED ERRH () ATRAT
2228575 RICHMOBI CO., LIMITED RSB TR F]

1503325 RYHAN TRADING COMPANY LIMITED B A TR ]

1422557 Rich Bright Capital Limited Wi KA TR AT

2222028 Richgreen Food Company Limited R ATRAT

0394748 SANCORE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED = s A

0674912 SCORE 2000 LIMITED =% 2000 AIEAT]
2934041 SHANG-QING Culture Limited EESUEATRAT

2473862 SHENZHEN SUPER GLOBAL ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED Y S B R E TR TR A E
2518741 SHINEGAME TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

0298713 SIMON CHOW ENTERPRISES LIMITED

2253179 SINYO INDUSTRIAL (HK) LIMITED FEEEE R ERAT
2923369 SLC Building Materials Limited BrEBEMARAE
3007157 SMART GOOD LIMITED

2788566 SONNER TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

1502758 STAR LIGHT TELEMEDIA DC LIMITED

3018366 STAR TIME HOLDINGS LIMITED AR EERA T

1256934 SUCCESS THEME LIMITED EEATRAT

0399664 SUNFORD DEVELOPMENT LIMITED AR AT

0728297 SUNHEALTH TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION LIMITED R A TR
2491242 SUNSHINE (H.K) WEALTH MANAGEMENT LIMITED (S B EE AR
0947437 SUNTEX INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED H s AR AT
1871146 SUNWELL IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED FREHE TR A F
2732192 SWG Management Limited e AR AE]

2827029 Sea of Opportunities Limited

2977928 Senbda Limited

2163974 Shandong ZOT International Trade Co., Limited LIRS E S A IR AT

2900594

Shining Love Global Company Limited
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2889208
1618683
2926364
3038673
2338706
0801095
3019096
0895415
2059998
2481133
1264804

2596380
1618784

1079633
2775545
0440054
2619547
1784016
2909379
2902203
3007155
1552416
2312345
0954068
1854059
2987825
2590200
3002863
2648269
2801634
0686511
2611762

Shorteut Limited

Sino Lube International Industry Limited
Skincare Lab Limited

Southern Torch Limited

Steelport (HK) Limited

TEAMWAY GARMENT LIMITED

THOR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
TIMEWAY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
TOPEAST (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED
Two Hunters Lane Limited

UWCA LONG TAN GONG MUSEUM LIMITED

Unitex Trading International Limited

Universal Head First Logistics (HK) Group Company Limited

VANTEQ GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

VICTA BIOTHERAPEUTICS LIMITED

VINCENT WEALTH LIMITED

VINIUVI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Vility Industry Co., Limited

WAT HO (HONG KONG) TRADING LIMITED

WE PRINT LIMITED

WEN RUI LIMITED

WENYANG ENVIRO-SCIENTECH LIMITED

WEST FIVE CORPORATION LIMITED

WING FAT MEAT COMPANY LIMITED
WORLDFIT HOLDINGS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Well King Asset (Asia) Investment Limited

Wellgo Co., Limited

Wise Healthcare HongKong Limited

XINTECH LIMITED

XiangLong Travel Co., Limited

YANCHENG INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE CO., LIMITED
YANG FAN SHOES LIMITED
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2609315 YAO FU TRADE CO., LIMITED WEE BARAT

1418220 YONGCHANG INTERNATIONAL APPAREL (HONG KONG) Sk B BB A () A TR A 5
LIMITED
2946587 YUANFENG TRADE CO., LIMITED ERESAERAT
2866867 YUE TIN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED BRE SIREATRAT
2866872 YUN HEI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED EEESILEARAE
2661777 Yi Chiun International Co. Limited LSBEEERE Y ATR A E]
2947480 Yong Fai Limited B+ A TIRARAH
2937207 ZIWEIGEGE (HK) COSMETICS CO., LIMITED THERS IS (E ) (L A TR
il
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23 September 2022 Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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